

COUNTY OF BARNSTABLE

Cape Cod Water Protection Collaborative

Agenda Governing Board Cape Cod Water Protection Collaborative

Tuesday October 9, 2018 9:30 a.m. Cape Cod Commission • Large Conference Room 3225 Main Street, Barnstable, MA 02630

- 1. Approval of Minutes: Potential vote to approve draft meeting minutes of 9/11/2018
- Annual Reorganization and Election of Cape Cod Water Protection Collaborative (CCWPC) Officers: Vote by Governing Board to elect a Chairman, Vice-Chairman, and Governing Board Representative to the CCWPC Steering Committee.
- 3. Cape Cod Commission staff will provide an update on regional stormwater initiatives and compliance with the Municipal Separate Storm Sewers permit
- 4. Report from the Cape Cod Commission Executive Director and Staff Staff will give a status report on existing and planned activities related to, but not limited to, the regional water quality monitoring program and financing of water quality projects for Cape Cod
- 5. Reports from Governing Board member towns and organizations on current water resource issues affecting Cape Cod
- 6. Public Comment
- 7. Adjourn

If you are deaf or hard of hearing or are a person with a disability who requires an accommodation, contact the Cape Cod Commission Office at (508)362-3828 or dial Telecommunications Relay Services 711.

Caso estas informações sejam necessárias em outro idioma, por favor, contate o Coordenador de Título VI da MPO pelo telefone (508)362-3828 or Para serviços de retransmissão de telecomunicações, disque 711.